FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) MLO &-4-00 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

09-14-2000

ΞΤ

Docket No.:

Thermal Transfer

101456179

I nei mai	I I austei	
···-		
_		

	101456					
To the Honoræble Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: I	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thermal Transfer, Inc. 14981 Thirty-two Mile Road Romeio, Michigan 48065		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc. Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associatio ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa ☑ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☐	artnership	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other Execution Date: July 17, 2000		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 08-04-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10 Additional numbers						
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Lisa M. Soltis Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Zi Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Glenview State: IL ZIP:	60025	090025				
09/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000208 1869528 01 FC:481 40.00 DP	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE				
of the original document. Judy Stein Name of Person Signing	Jud	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Lingual 1, 2007 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and TRANK				

REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, THERMAL TRANSFER, INC., a Michigan corporation having offices at 14981 Thirty-two Mile Road, Romeo, Michigan, 48065 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademark PRINTHEAD SAVER, which was registered with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, US Registration No. 1,869,529, on December 27, 1994.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois, 60025 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark effective July 17, 2000, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THERMAL TRANSFER, INC.	
Title:	-
	By:

Sı th

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

> BARBARA G SIEGAN COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/27/03

RECORDED: 08/04/2000

Subscribed to and sworn to before me 7 th day of July, 2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Title EVP

BARBARA G SIEGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/27/03

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0921